data for 2001 also reflects the Nasco's acquisition of Spectrum Educational
Supplies Ltd, ("Spectrum") as if such acquisition had occurred at the beginning
of the period.

   Also set forth below is an unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of
December 31, 2001, reflecting the historical accounts of Nasco and Aristotle as
of that date, adjusted to give pro forma effect to the Merger (and the stock
dividend which occurred simultaneously), as if they had been consummated on
December 31, 2001.

   7

   THE ARISTOTLE CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2002
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Nasco   Aristotle   Purchase
   Historical   Historical   of Aristotle   Pro Forma
   ----------   ----------   ------------   ----------
   (a)   (b)   (c)

Net Revenues   $   77,851   $   5,164   $   (1,594) (1)   $   81,421
Cost of goods sold   50,264   2,519   (1,533) (2)   51,250
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Gross profit (loss)   27,587   2,645   (61)   30,171

Edgar Filing: ARISTOTLE CORP - Form 10-Q

8

Selling, general and administrative expenses   19,518   1,855   (1,039) (3)   20,334
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Operating income   8,069   790   978   9,837

Investment interest and other, net   17   (12)   -   5
Interest expense   (966)   (344)   (1,310)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Income before income taxes   7,120   434   978   8,532

Provisions for income taxes   (2,842)   (190)   (374) (4)   (3,406)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Net income   4,278   244   604   5,126
Preferred dividends   306   -   3,994 (5)   4,300
   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Net income applicable to common   $   3,972   $   244   $   (3,390)   $   826
shareholders   ==========   ==========   ===========   ==========

Basic earnings per common share   0.26   $   0.05
Diluted earnings per common share   0.26   $   0.05

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basis shares   15,145,922   17,031,687
Diluted shares   15,373,787   17,259,552

[…]

will be affected in part by future financial performance, available cash and
restrictions on cash dividends as set forth in credit agreements which have been
entered into by Nasco and assumed by Aristotle.

   9

   THE ARISTOTLE CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Nasco   Nasco   Aristotle   Purchase
   Historical   Acquisitions   Historical   of Aristotle   Pro Forma
   ----------   ------------   ----------   ------------   ---------

Net revenues..... $161,961   $1,769(1)   $9,203   $(2,062)(7)   $170,871
Cost of goods sold.....  105,447   1,049(2)   4,639   (1,394)(8)   109,741
   -------   -----   -----   -------   -------

Gross profit (loss).....   56,514   720   4,564   (668)   61,130
   ------   ---   -----   ---   ------

Selling, general and administrative expenses..   38,207   720(3)   3,930   (1,914)(9)   40,943
Special charges--American Educational
Products, Inc. (AMEP).....   612   --   --   --   612
Goodwill amortization.....   455   43(4)   239   (239)(10)   498
   ---   --   ---   -----   ---

Total operating expenses.....   39,274   763   4,169   (2,153)   42,053
   ------   ---   -----   -------   ------

Operating income (loss).....   17,240   (43)   395   1,485   19,077

Investment interest and other, net.....   455   --   219   --   674

Edgar Filing: ARISTOTLE CORP - Form 10-Q

10

Interest expense.....   (3,159)   (58)(5)   (69)   --   (3,286)
   -----   --   --   --   ---
Income (loss) before income taxes and
minority interest.....   14,536   (101)   545   1,485   16,465
(Provision) benefit for income taxes.....   (5,860)   22 (6)   (71)   (741) (11)   (6,650)
   -------   ----   ----   ------   -------

Income (loss) before minority interest.....   8,676   (79)   474   744   9,815
Minority interest.....   99   --   --   --   99
   -----   -----   ----   ----   -----

Net income.....   8,775   (79)   474   744   9,914
Preferred dividends.....   --   --   --   8,534 (12)   8,534
   -----   -----   ----   -----   -----

Net income (loss) applicable to common
shareholders.....   $8,775   $(79)   $474   $(7,790)   $1,380
   ======   =====   ====   ========   ======

Basic earnings per common share.....   $  0.52   $ 0.08
Diluted earnings per common share.....   $  0.52   $ 0.08

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic shares..... 16,931,581   16,931,581
Diluted shares..... 16,977,104   16,977,104

[…]

received by Nasco Holdings as part of the exchange for  its shares of
   Nasco's Common Stock..... 7,909
   ------
   Total..... $8,534

Dividends are subject to the discretion of the Aristotle Board of Directors and
will be affected in part by future financial performance, available cash and
restrictions on cash dividends as set forth in credit agreements which have been
entered into by Nasco and assumed by Aristotle.

   11

   THE ARISTOTLE CORPORATION
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2001
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   Nasco   Aristotle   Recapitalization   Purchase   Pro
   Historical   Historical   of Nasco   of Aristotle   Forma
   ----------   ----------   --------   ------------   -----

Cash and cash equivalents.....   $4,465   $4,388   $   --   $31 (2)   $8,884
Marketable securities.....   --   794   --   --   794
Accounts receivable.....   13,750   716   --   (211)(3)   14,255
Inventories.....   24,326   847   --   659 (4)   25,832
Deferred income taxes.....   1,176   --   --   5,585 (5)   6,761
Other current assets.....   6,275   154   --   --   6,429
   -----   -----   ----   -----   -----
Total current assets.....   49,992   6,899   --   6,064   62,955

Property, plant and equipment, net.....   9,561   1,544   --   (1,544)(6)   9,561
Other assets:
Goodwill-net.....   7,346   6,768   --   (6,768)(6)   7,346
Deferred income taxes.....   423   --   --   27,906(7)   28,329
Other noncurrent assets.....   114   529   --   (529)(6)   114
   ---   ---   --   -----   ---

   $67,436   $15,740   $   --   $25,129   $108,305
   =======   =======   =========   =======   ========

Edgar Filing: ARISTOTLE CORP - Form 10-Q

12

Current maturities of long-term debt.....   $8,403   $85   $   --   $   --   $8,488
Accounts payable.....   3,694   497   --   (50)(8)   4,141
Accrued expenses.....   5,385   482   150(1)   1,198 (9)   7,215
Accrued tax reserves.....   --   720   --   --   720
Deferred revenue.....   --   73   --   --   73
   ---   ---   ---   ---   ---
Total current liabilities.....   17,482   1,857   150   1,148   20,637

Long-term debt.....   36,027   659   --   --   36,686
   ------   ---   ---   ---   ------
Total liabilities.....   53,509   2,516   150   1,148   57,323

Common stock.....   --   20   150(1)   (1)(10)   169
Additional paid-in capital.....   3,253   163,904   (60,150)(1)   (160,645)(10)   (53,638)
Preferred stock--Series I.....   --   --   --   5,680 (11)   5,680
Preferred stock--Series J.....   --   --   59,850(1)   5,910 (12)   65,760
Retained earnings (deficit).....   10,872   (150,541)   --   172,878 (13)   33,209
Treasury stock.....   --   (69)   --   69 (14)   --